PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, April 25, 2022 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing April 25, 2022

PUBLIC HEARING

T.P. Ordinance No. 22-14 - An Ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Drake Road and Drake Lane in District 6 in Tangipahoa in accordance with Chapter 42-Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage, Article I-In General, Section 42-19

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES of regular meeting dated April 11, 2022

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. LITTER UPDATE Roxy's Toolbox Poster Winners
- 2. RECOGNITION of S.T.A.R. Employee Brandon Watkins
- 3. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 4. APPROVAL OF BID for Construction of Landfill Cell 15
- 5. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO 1 (Final) Tangipahoa Parish Jail Lift Station & Force Main Improvements

REGULAR BUSINESS

6. UPDATE ON ESTABLISHING A VETERAN'S COURT - Judge Brenda Ricks

7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-14 - An Ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Drake Road and Drake Lane in District 6 in Tangipahoa in accordance with Chapter 42-Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage, Article I-In General, Section 42-19

- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R22-07 A resolution of Tangipahoa Parish Council authorizing the Parish President as the designated authority to execute any and all documents in regard to Project H.013938 LA 3234 University Avenue Sidewalks
- 9. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R22-08 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Government Supporting an Application for Funding through the Community Water Enrichment Fund (CWEF)
- 10. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R22-09 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Government Supporting and Application for Funding through the Local Government Assistance Program (LGAP)

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge

Daily Star

Clerk of Council

Please Publish April 21, 2022

<u>Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building April 21, 2022</u>

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.